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POST-LICENSING COURSE PROVIDER LIST 
 

Colibri Real Estate, LLC 
399 S Spring Avenue 
St. Louis, MO  63110 
908-310-5697 
www.Colibrirealestate.com 
 
 

Success Real Estate School 
1306 Goodman Road East 
Southaven, MS  38671 
662-349-9200 - Phone 
662-349-9201 – Fax 
www.SuccessRealEstateSchool.com 
 

Bob Brooks School of Real Estate 
6721 Pecue Lane 
Baton Rouge, LA 70817 
800-448-5693 
www.bobbrooksschool.com 
 

Real Estate Training Institute 
2650 Beach Blvd., Suite 35 
Biloxi, MS 39531 
228-354-8585 
www.goreti.com 
 

Maselle Career College 
582 Lakeland Drive East, Suite B 
Flowood, MS 39232 
601-910-6428 
www.masellecollege.com 
 

The Academy of Real Estate and Business Development 
877 Northpark Drive, Suite 300 
Jackson, MS 39157 
601-872-1200 
www.theacademy.realestate 
 

Mississippi REALTOR Institute 
4274 Lakeland Drive 
Jackson, MS 39232-1000 
601-932-9325 
www.realtorinstitute.org 
 

 

The CE Shop, LLC 
5670 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Ste 420 
Greenwood Village, CO  80111  
888-827-0777 
www.theceshop.com 
 

 

ProEducate    
4200 S. I-10 Service Rd. Ste. 134 
Metairie, LA 70001 
504-454-9866 
www.proeducate.com 
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PRE-LICENSING COURSE PROVIDER LIST 
 

Colibri Real Estate, LLC 
399 S Spring Avenue 
St. Louis, MO  63110 
908-310-5697 
www.Colibrirealestate.com 
 
Burk Baker School of Real Estate & Appraising 
2834 South Sherwood Forest Blvd. 
Suite B-14 
Baton Rouge, LA  70816 
(800) 222-3295 
www.burkbaker.com 
 
Bob Brooks School of Real Estate 
6721 Pecue Lane 
Baton Rouge, LA 70817 
800-448-5693 
www.bobbrooksschool.com 
 
The CE Shop LLC 
5670 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Suite 420 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
888-827-0777 
www.theceshop.com 
 
Cooke Real Estate School 
4130 16th Street North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 
800-943-9993 
www.cookeschool.com 
info@cookeschool.com 

 
Donaldson Educational Services 
2601 N Hullen St Ste 100 
Metairie, LA  70002 
800-257-2741 
www.donaldsoneducation.com 
 
The Academy of Real Estate and Business Development 
877 Northpark Drive, Suite 300 
Jackson, MS 39157 
601-872-1200 
www.theacademy.realestate 

 
Maselle Career College 
582 Lakeland Drive East, Suite B 
Flowood, MS 39232 
601-910-6428 
www.masellecollege.com 
McKissock, LP 
PO Box 1673 
Warren, PA 16365 
(800) 328-2008 
www.mckissock.com 
 
Mississippi REALTOR Institute 
4274 Lakeland Drive 
Jackson, MS 39232 
601-932-9325 
www.realtorinstitute.org 
 
Mbition Learn Real Estate 
20225 Water Tower Boulevard, 4th Floor 
Brookfield, WI  53045 
1-800-532-7649 
www.mbitiontolearn.com.com 
 
ProEducate 
4200 S. I-10 Service Rd. Suite 134 
Metairie, LA 70001 
504-454-9866 
www.proeducate.com 
 
Real Estate Training Institute 
2650 Beach Blvd., Suite 35 
Biloxi, MS 39531 
228-354-8585 
www.goreti.com 
 
Real Estate University 
9153 Lorraine Road, Suite B 
Gulfport, MS  39503 
228-229-4685 
www.msreu.com 
 
Success Real Estate School 
1306 Goodman Road East 
Southaven, MS  38671 
662-349-9200 - Phone 
662-349-9201 – Fax 
www.SuccessRealEstateSchool.com 
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Any “Real Estate Class” completed at an accredited college or community college (in the United States) may be 
used for Pre-Licensing credit but may NOT be used for Post-Licensing credit.  Each semester hour of credit is 
equivalent to fifteen (15) classroom hours. 


